

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.

D22/2010

M/S. TRANSFORMERS & RECTIFIERS (I) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, CENT.EXCISE & CUS., AHMEDABAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh,Adv.
Ms. Tripti Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal shall stand over for two
weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master