

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.

D22/2010

M/S. TRANSFORMERS & RECTIFIERS (I) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, CENT.EXCISE & CUS., AHMEDABAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Delay condoned.

The civil appeals are dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2010
(Dy. No.22/2010)

M/s. Transformers and Rectifiers (India) Ltd. ...Appellant(s)

Versus

Commissioner, Central Excise and Customs,
Ahmedabad

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
Delay condoned.
The civil appeals are dismissed.

.....J.
[S.H. KAPADIA]

.....J.
[SWATANTER KUMAR]

New Delhi,
April 05, 2010.