

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO.21 OF 2010

MEENABEN MAGANLAL MEHTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RES.MAN.,SECON PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and impleadment and permission to appear through Power of Attorney and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal No.22 of 2010

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and impleadment and permission to appear through Power of Attorney and office report)

Date: 05/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

We have considered the written submissions filed on behalf of the appellant, who, though, wanting to appear in person, is not in a position to assist the Court. However, there seems to be some substance in the written submissions and, accordingly, we direct the Registry to appoint an Amicus Curiae in the matter to assist the Court in C.A. No.22 of 2010.

Let such appointment be made by next Tuesday (09.08.2011) and let this matter be listed once again for further consideration on Monday fortnight.

In the meantime, the appellants are directed to take steps to serve copies of the Memo of Appeal and connected papers on all the three respondents. Such service must be completed by next Friday.

Let both the appeals, being C.A. No.21 of 2010 and C.A. No.22 of 2010, be heard together.

Let the written submissions filed by the appellant be kept in the records.

(Chetan Kumar)
 Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
 Court Master