

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 21 OF 2010

MEENABEN MAGANLAL MEHTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RES.MAN.,SECON PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 22 of 2010

((With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and impleadment and permission to appear through power of attorney and office report))

Date: 23/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner-In-Person.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

R2

Mr. A. Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Anjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are admitted.

Learned counsel for the respondents will be at liberty to file counter affidavit within two weeks; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter. List the matter after four weeks.

Learned counsel, Mr. Vijay Kumar, appears

-2-

C.A.21/10

and submits that he has been appointed as the Amicus Curiae in C.A.No.22 of 2010, pursuant to our order passed on 5th August, 2011. He should also be appointed as Amicus Curiae, in the other matter,

being C.A.No.21 of 2010, as well. He has submitted that some time may be granted to him to consider the facts to enable him to make effective submissions in both the matters. Accordingly, let these matters stand over for a period of four weeks, for the said purpose.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar