

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 21/2010

MEENABEN MAGANLAL MEHTA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RESIDENT MANAGER, SECON PVT. LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. NO. 22/2010

O R D E R

IA Nos.2651/2020 & 2660/2020, applications for withdrawal of appeals, are allowed. Accordingly, the appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[M.R. SHAH]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 03, 2020.

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 21/2010

MEENABEN MAGANLAL MEHTA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RESIDENT MANAGER, SECON PVT. LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2010
IA NO. 2651/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. NO. 22/2010 (XVII)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 2660/2020
IA NO. 2660/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 03-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos.2651/2020 & 2660/2020, applications for withdrawal
of appeals, are allowed. Accordingly, the appeals stand
dismissed as withdrawn.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
A.R-CUM-P.S.

(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)